Putnam County
Grand Jury Returns
31 Indictments

Putnam County 
Prosecuting Attorney, 
Kristina D. Raynes, 
reports that  thirty-
one (31) indictments 
were returned by the 
July 2025 Term Putnam 
County Grand Jury 
alleging thirty-five (35) 
persons committed one 
hundred and seven (107) 
felonies and seventeen 
(17) misdemeanors. The 
following is the last known 
address and offenses for 
which they were indicted.

Kayla D. Ashworth, St. 
Albans - Conspiracy to 
commit embezzlement, 
fraudulent scheme and 
conspiracy to commit 
fraudulent scheme

[...]

of land, together with the 

improvements thereon and the 
appurtenances thereunto belonging, 

situate in Scott District, Putnam 
County, West Virginia, and being 

more particularly described as 
follows:

PARCEL 1: Being all of Lot Nos. 
Three Hundred Four (304) and 
Three Hundred Four A (304A), 
Section Three (3), Ranch Lake 
Estates, as said lots are shown 

and designated upon that certain 
map entitled, “Ranch Lake Estates, 

Section Three, Scott District, 
Putnam County, West Virginia, 

developed by West Virginia Land 
Corporation, Scale 1” = 100’, July